OCTOBER 2024

Fayetteville, NC.

EDITION#33

"YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"

A

o/

Church

Hello, Brothers and Sisters! Boy am | excited to share with you the wonderful ways God
has blessed First Heritage Baptist Church during the month of October. It has been a
month of growth—both numerically and spiritually—and we praise God for His continued
faithfulness.

------- Spiritual Growth and Salvations
This month, we had the joy of baptizing Neiza and Michelle, who accepted the Lord in
September. What a blessing to see them publicly declare their faith in Jesus Christ!
Additionally, we rejoice in another young man (Alec) coming to know Christ as his Savior.
While he will be moving at the beginning of next year, please join us in praying for his
continued spiritual growth and that God will guide him to a strong, Bible-believing church
in his new location.

-------- Ministry Updates

Our teen Sunday school class is growing, with five new students joining this month! It is
encouraging to see young people getting involved and growing in their faith. The adult
Sunday school class continues to thrive, with an average attendance of around 20. These
classes have been a great opportunity for fellowship, discipleship, and spiritual growth.
-------- Facility Updates

We are continuing to make improvements to our facilities. This month, we began
preparations to build a wall that will better separate our sanctuary space, helping to create
a more focused and reverent environment for worship.

One pressing need we are facing is the replacement of cur church sign, which is an
essential tool for letting our community know who we are and where we are located. The
cost for a new sign is approximately $1,000. If your church feels led to assist with this need,
it would be a tremendous blessing to our ministry.

------- Prayer Requests

- Pray for Neiza and Michelle as they continue to grow in their faith.

- Pray for Alec who recently accepted Christ and will be moving soon.

- Pray for the teens and adults in our Sunday school classes, that they will deepen their
relationship with the Lord.

- Pray for the completion of our sanctuary improvements and for God to provide the funds
needed for a new church sign.

Thank you for your continued prayers and support for First Heritage Baptist Church. God is
doing a great work here, and we are grateful for your partnership in the gospel.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED
PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

FIRST HERITAGE
BAPTIST CHURCH

Mike, Jenna & Emmitt

Contact Information
Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist

Church
Mailing Address:
P.O Box 9204
Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www. FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place
2925 Damascus Rd.
Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church
Eastside Baptist Church
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson
Attendance Avg:
Sunday School:36

Sunday Worship:47

Small Groups: 25
Wednesday Night: 29

2925 DAMASCUS RD. FAYETTEVILLE,NC. 28303 | WWW.FIRSTHERITAGEBC.COM




ission

First Heritage M

OCTOBER 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL

Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL

Central MBC - Pineville, LA

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX

First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA

First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL

First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,

Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC

Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA

Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA

Landmark MBC - Hope, AR

Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR

Midway BC - Benton, MS

New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,

Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA

Skyline MBC - Madison, AL

Tifton MBC - Tifton, GA

Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA

White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY

TOTAL

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account
Mike Jones - Salary
TOTAL

TOTAL DISBURSED

§50.00
§50.00
$200.00
§1,002.00
$300.00
§150.00
§100.00
§400.00
§175.00
§100.00
§50.00
$50.00
§89.00
§50.00
§50.00
§200.00
$303.36
§150.00
§53721
§165.00
§100.00
§100.00
§150.00
§4,521.57
§4,521.57

$4,275.00
$4,275.00

$4,275.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Wednesday Night
Bible Study

Facebook
Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website
Www FirstheritageBc.org


file:///C:/Heritage/ListDisbursements.rtf

	Oct 2024.pdf
	Heritage102024.pdf

