Fayetteville, NC.

"YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"



Church

Hello, Brothers and Sisters! Boy am I excited to share with you the wonderful ways God has blessed First Heritage Baptist Church during the month of October. It has been a month of growth—both numerically and spiritually—and we praise God for His continued faithfulness.

-----Spiritual Growth and Salvations

This month, we had the joy of baptizing Neiza and Michelle, who accepted the Lord in September. What a blessing to see them publicly declare their faith in Jesus Christ! Additionally, we rejoice in another young man (Alec) coming to know Christ as his Savior. While he will be moving at the beginning of next year, please join us in praying for his continued spiritual growth and that God will guide him to a strong, Bible-believing church in his new location.

-----Ministry Updates

Our teen Sunday school class is growing, with five new students joining this month! It is encouraging to see young people getting involved and growing in their faith. The adult Sunday school class continues to thrive, with an average attendance of around 20. These classes have been a great opportunity for fellowship, discipleship, and spiritual growth.

-----Facility Updates

We are continuing to make improvements to our facilities. This month, we began preparations to build a wall that will better separate our sanctuary space, helping to create a more focused and reverent environment for worship.

One pressing need we are facing is the replacement of our church sign, which is an essential tool for letting our community know who we are and where we are located. The cost for a new sign is approximately \$1,000. If your church feels led to assist with this need, it would be a tremendous blessing to our ministry.

-----Prayer Requests

- · Pray for Neiza and Michelle as they continue to grow in their faith.
- · Pray for Alec who recently accepted Christ and will be moving soon.
- \cdot Pray for the teens and adults in our Sunday school classes, that they will deepen their relationship with the Lord.
- Pray for the completion of our sanctuary improvements and for God to provide the funds needed for a new church sign.

Thank you for your continued prayers and support for First Heritage Baptist Church. God is doing a great work here, and we are grateful for your partnership in the gospel.



Mike, Jenna & Emmitt

Contact Information

Michael Jones, Missionary Pastor (912) 237-5215 Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist Church

Mailing Address: P.O Box 9204 Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place

2925 Damascus Rd. Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church

Eastside Baptist Church 1201 Park Hwy Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School:36 Sunday Worship:47 Small Groups: 25 Wednesday Night: 29



THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

First Heritage Mission

OCTOBER 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission Missionary—Mike Jones PO Box 9983 Fayetteville, NC 28311 Cell: 912-237-5215 Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support

Bethany BC - Verbena, AL	\$50.00
Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL	\$50.00
Central MBC - Pineville, LA	\$200.00
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$1,002.00
First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX	\$300.00
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA	\$150.00
First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL	\$100.00
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -	\$400.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$175.00
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC	\$100.00
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA	\$50.00
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA	\$89.00
Landmark MBC - Hope, AR	\$50.00
Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR	\$200.00
Midway BC - Benton, MS	\$303.36
New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,	\$150.00
Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA	\$537.21
Skyline MBC - Madison, AL	\$165.00
Tifton MBC - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
TOTAL	\$4,521.57
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,521.57

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account

Mike Jones - Salary \$4,275.00

TOTAL DISBURSED \$4,275.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

2925 Damascus Road Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship: 10:00am

Wednesday Night Bible Study

Facebook

Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website

Www.FirstheritageBc.org